• $200 million of cannabis tax revenue generated

in Colorado alone in 2016

• 150,000 jobs created by the U.S. cannabis
industry

Business Overview  • October 2017

NOTES
(1) Allow Marijuana for Vets with PTSD, Quinnipiac University National Poll, June 2016

(2) Support for Legal Marijuana Use Up to 60% in U.S., Gallup Poll, October 2016
(3) NORML 2016 Congressional Scorecard

35

Pro-forma Capital Structure

Business Overview  • October 2017

Capital Structure

Basic Shares Outstanding

Common (Voting) 16.54 M

Common (Class A: Non-Voting) 11.26 M

Pro forma NY Acquisition(1) 6.55 M

Total Basic Shares Outstanding 34.35 M

Dilutive Securities

Options (Strike C$1.35 – C$3.10) 2.53 M

Warrants (Strike C$1.74 – C$2.41) 0.74 M

Warrants (Strike C$3.00) 5.21 M

Convertible Notes (US$1.65) 0.77 M

Unsecured Convertible Debentures (Strike C$3.10) 6.21 M

Total Dilutive Securities 15.46 M

Total Fully Diluted Shares Outstanding (Pro forma) 49.81 M

NOTES
(1) Assumes share price of US$2.20

Appendix

Appendix A:
Detailed Market Size Calculations

37Business Overview  • October 2017

NY MA VT FL Total US CAN Vertical CAN Whole
Current Population (mm) 20.0 6.8 0.63 20.6 48.0 36.4 36.4

Current Medical Patients 26,096 42,864 4,438 26,968 100,366 200,000 200,000

Current Penetration Rate 0.13% 0.63% 0.71% 0.13% 0.21% 0.55% 0.55%

Medium Term Potential – Medical Market
Implied Medical Patients 305,283 104,703 9,540 319,951 739,477 564,750 564,750

Medical Market Size ($mm) US$907 US$311 US$28 US$950 US$2,196 C$1,677 C$762

Medium Term Potential – Recreational Market

Implied Recreational Users 1,628,175 558,414 50,880 1,706,405 3,943,875 3,012,000 3,012,000

Recreational Market Size ($mm) US$2,344 US$804 US$73 US$2,457 US$5,679 C$4,337 C$1,952

Medium Term Potential – Medical + Recreational Markets

Total Annual Medical + Rec Market Size ($mm) US$3,251 US$1,115 US$102 US$3,407 US$7,875 C$6,015 C$2,714

Competition – Number of Licenses 10 35 5 17 ~13.5 52 52

Equal Market Share per License 10.0% 2.9% 20.0% 5.9% 7.3% 1.9% 1.9%

Annual Revenue – Equal Market Share - Medical ($mm) US$91 US$9 US$6 US$56 US$161 C$32 C$15

Annual Revenue – Equal Market Share - Rec ($mm) US$234 US$23 US$15 US$144 US$417 C$83 C$38

Annual Revenue – Equal Market Share - Med + Rec ($mm) US$325 US$32 US$21 US$200 US$578 C$115 C$52

Key Assumptions U.S. Canada Vertical Canada Wholesale

Medical
Penetration Rate 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Price Per Gram US$11.00 C$11.00 C$5.00

Consumption per Day (grams) 0.75 0.75 0.75

Implied Patient Spend per Month US$248 C$248 C$248

Recreational
Penetration Rate 8.0% 8.0% 8.0%

Price Per Gram US$10.00 C$10.00 C$4.50

Consumption per Day (grams) 0.40 0.40 0.40

Implied Consumer Spend per Month US$120 C$120 C$120
NOTES

All currency conversions throughout presentation made at an USDCAD rate of 1.25